PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINOD KUMAR	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMICROELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL N.V.		
Street Address:	WTC SCHIPHOL AIRPORT, SCHIPHOL BOULEVARD 265,		
Internal Address:	SCHIPHOL AIRPORT		
City:	AMSTERDAM		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	1118BH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14231447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)466-7044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 9724667208

 Email:
 ip.us@st.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK HOLMES

Address Line 1: 750 CANYON DRIVE SUITE 300

Address Line 4: COPPELL, TEXAS 75019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:PATRICK C.R. HOLMESSIGNATURE:/PATRICK C.R. HOLMES/DATE SIGNED:06/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=13-IND-0632US01 Inventor Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=13-IND-0632US01 Inventor Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503881832 REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0483

14/231,447

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: TBD

Application Country/Region: UNITED STATES

Application Title: VOLTAGE LEVEL SHIFTER CIRCUIT, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR

WIDE SUPPLY VOLTAGE APPLICATIONS

Assignee: STMICROELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL N.V.

Assignce being a company, corporation, or juristic entity of: The Netherlands

Assignee's principal place of business: WTC Schiphol airport, Schiphol Boulevard 265,

1118BH, Schiphol Airport, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor or co-inventor, as the case may be, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignce, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

I hereby grant Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world: All practitioners at Customer Number 30431.

If there are co-inventors listed below, the signatures of all the inventors need not appear on the same page, and each inventor may sign this Assignment in multiple counterparts, such that each separately signed counterpart of this Assignment constitutes an original Assignment for the inventor(s) that signed such counterpart.

ST Docket: 13-IND-0632US01 Attorney Docket: 2415-072-03 PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0484

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)	Inventor Signature	Date Signed
Vinod KUMAR	Village-Mandal Bhason Post-Korrahi	A-5-7	20(03)20H
	INDIA 23019		1 1

Ta particular control control from the process of the manufactural and training to wheel to a control of the particular dependence of the control of the con

The first calculative very holders appearanced the conserve her in the conserver of every testing virtual and a substance of the conserver of the experience of the conserver of the experience of the conserver of the experience o

i berdeg grande Arkey ver eligig with the Bulers and Sadgmon aggrandman per vir general to each to general to De tre de tre Allande Sagnar de câre, blander bland dest eary op accessyng on designation to recke unde cyfel with the refer large recentarion of this decembers any place in the relation of passing and recent for a contract of the contrac

on marge ton bene exampled mit linke resonanté aix en el lestre calere cérce est céré à l'il est dans promptes es dégistes el montagions, est egle est montant étan bas dans estes des céres de l'aires de aix est margagique l'enigia en sériphante, lancappeach est le mantine de langié plantagé d'un comme

> PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0485

ST Docket: 13-IND-0632US01 RECORDED: 06/21/2016 2-03